B
P
W
 O
ri
g
in
al

BPW Original spare parts W / BW / GW suspensions
BPW-EL-W-05/1 e4
Explanation of BPW suspension type codes (extract)
Example:
EEHH ZZ FF DD HH WW 22  // 1122001100 BB EECCOO
TTrraaiilleerr  aaxxllee BBrraakkee TTyyrree  ssiizzee
EEHH EEHH.... SN 420 20” - 24”   up to year of manuf. 1982
HH HH.... SN 420 20” - 24”   as of year of manuf. 1983
aa..oo.. Further axle types see BPW type designations
SS For single wheels, wheels without offset
ZZ For twin wheels
II Wheel spiders for TRILEX wheel rims, single wheels
IIZZ Wheel spiders for TRILEX wheel rims, twin wheels
FF Wheel studs M 22 x 1.5 without wheel nuts,
order wheel nuts for stud or spigot alignment separately
MM For spigot alignment
DD German “Dauerbremse” approval StVZO regulation 41 para 15
HH For hanging boosters
SSuussppeennssiioonn  sseerriieess
WW WW Tandem axle assembly, rigid, with two leaf springs and
support axle, bearing blocks or high mounting bracket
between the leaf springs, with bronze bushes
BBWW BBWW Tandem axle assembly, rigid, with two leaf springs and
support axle, bearing blocks above the leaf springs,
with bronze bushes
GGWW GGWW Tandem axle assembly, rigid, with two leaf springs and
support axle, bearing blocks above the leaf springs,
with rubber bushes
22  // Tandem axle suspension
88001100
to
2200001100
Axle load (kg) + quantity of wheel studs per hub
BB Version index BB Exec. for harshest conditions
CC CC Exec. for street conditions
--11 --11 Type of hub bearings (14 tons)
--2200 --2200 Axle beam wall thickness (eg. 20 mm)
77//88  IINN 77//88  IINN Type of wheels studs
EECCOO Single axle with BPW ECO hub system
EECCOO--MMAAXXXX Weight-optimized ECO-axle built as from 1997
EECCOOPPlluuss Weight-optimized axle with BPW ECOPlus hub system
MMAAXXXX Weight-optimized axle with conventional hub bearing system
BPW-EL-W-05/1 e 5
Explanation of BPW code numbers (extract)
Example:
3322.. 1144.. 774433.. 000000
11..  ++  22..  ddiiggiitt
2222.. TTaannddeemm  aaxxllee  aasssseemmbbllyy
3322..
33..  ++  44..  ddiiggiitt
AAxxllee  llooaadd AAxxllee  sseerriieess RRoolllleerr  bbeeaarriinnggss HHuubb  bbeeaarriinngg  ssyysstteemm
0088..
0099..
8000 - 9000 kg H.. 33116 / 32310
Conventional hub bearing system
1100.. 10000 - 12000 kg H.. 33118 / 32313
1144.. 13000 - 14000 kg H.. 32219 / 33215
1166.. 16000 - 18000 kg H.. 32222 / 33214
2200.. 20000 kg H.. 32224 / 32316
7722.. 12000 kg EH.. 12000 32222 / 32314
EH.. 12000-1 32219 / 33215
EH.. 12000-2 33118 / 33213
7733.. 13000 / 14000 kg EH.. 13000-1 32219 / 33215
EH.. 14000-1
7744.. 14000 kg EH.. 14000 32222 / 32314
7766.. 9000 kg EH.. 9000 33215 / 32310
8800.. 11000 kg EH.. 11000 33217 / 33213
8855.. 8000 kg EH.. 8000 33215 / 32310
8866.. 10000 kg EH.. 10000 33217 / 33213
8866.. 20000 kg EH.. 20000 32224 / 32316
8899.. 16000 kg EH.. 16000 32222 / 32314
3388.. 8000 - 9000 kg H.. 33116 / 32310
ECO hub bearing system4400.. 10000 - 12000 kg H.. 33118 / 33213